Corporation for
NATIONAL &Y

COMMUNITY
SERVICE *k =

Member Experiences in National Service:
Findings from the Member Exit Survey

Office of Research and Evaluation

Corporation for

NATIONAL &Y

COMMUNITY
AmeriCorps | Senior Corps | Volunteer Generation Fund SERVICE * &%=




), ¢
2018 Member Data from Commiss%?rg/yge*

Demographics:

« 23,677 members completed the exit survey (80%
response rate)

* Age breakdown:
" 67%: ages 18-24
= 25%: ages 25-44

* 3:1 female to male ratio

* 60% White, 24% Black/African American, 7%
Asian

* Members funded by 775 grants
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AmeriCorps Member Theory o

Program participants develop along four pathways that
we believe are essential in developing the empowerment
and preparation necessary to be a change-oriented,
active community member.

Civic Engagement Self-Efficacy
Cultural Competency Life and Career Skills
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Motivation for Joining AmeriCo

People join AmeriCorps for a variety of reasons. How much do you agree that each of
the following reasons motivated you to join?

To help in solving a community need or challenge. 92% -%
To gain general skills or competencies that would be useful in school or work. 90% ‘%
To have a chance to work with people who share your ideals. 88% -2%
To gain direct experience in a specific career and/or future profession. 87% -4%
To receive an education award. 77% _ 7%

To fulfill your duty as a citizen. 73% _ 7%
To make friends and meet people. 70% _ 8%
To do something during a break in school or work. 47% _ 29%
To do something while also enrolled in school. 42% _ 36%
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Member Perception on Training

OVERALL, HOW WELL DID THE TRAINING AND RESOURCES YOU RECEIVED FROM AMERICORPS PREPARE YOU
AND SUPPORT YOU IN HAVING A SUCCESSFUL SERVICE EXPERIENCE?

4%
3%

17%
34%
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Problem Solving Abilities

If you found out about a problem in your community that you wanted to do something about,
how well do you think you would be able to do each of the following:

90% 9% 1%
88% 9% 2%

Create a plan to address the problem 85% - 1%

Identify individuals or groups who could help you with the problem

Express your views in front of a group of people

Get other people to care about the problem 84% - 2%

Organize and run a meeting 83% 3%

81% 5%

%
BEC

80% TS 5%
EEEC

5%

Express your views on the Internet or through social media

Call someone on the phone you had never met before to get their help with the problem

Contact an elected official about the problem 76%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6
Corporation for
NATIONAL &

COMMUNITY

AmeriCorps | Senior Corps | Volunteer Generation Fund SERVICE * %=




Member Perceptions of Ameri

Experience

Thinking about your AmeriCorps experience, please indicate how much you agree or disagree
with the following statements.

94%

%1
93% 6% 1%

| felt | made a contribution to the community.

| gained an understanding of the community(s) where | served.

| was exposed to new ideas and ways of seeing the world. 90%

| gained an understanding of the solutions to the challenges faced by the community(s) 38%
0

where | served.
87% 8% %

| felt part of a community.

80%

| learned more about the 'real' world or 'the rest' of the world. 79% _4%
| spent a lot of time doing meaningless 'make work' tasks. 26% _ 54%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

| reexamined my beliefs and attitudes about myself.

80% 90% 100%

" Neither Agree or Disagree Strongly Disagree or Disagree

Strongly Agree/Agree
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Member Perceptio

ns of Ameri

Experience (Cont.)

Thinking about your AmeriCorps experience, please indicate how much you agree or disagree
with the following statements

| reexamined my beliefs and attitudes about other people.

| figured out what my next steps are in terms of educational goals.

| felt defeated by the scope of the problems | worked on.

| did not get along well with my supervisor and/or my teammates.

| felt | made a difference in the life of at least one person.

| did things | never thought | could do.

The majority of my work did not make a difference in the community.

| figured out what my next steps are in terms of career/professional goals.

AmeriCorps

Senior Corps

95%
75%
72%
68%
67%
C U
15%
% [aa%
0% 10%  20%  30%  40%

50%

ongly Disagree or Disagree

Volunteer Generation Fund

63%
74%
74%
60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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All things considered, how satisfied are you with your overall AmeriCorps service?
1%

2%
7%

48%
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Member Perceptions of AmeriCor

(Cont.)

Would you say that your AmeriCorps experience has made you more or less likely to:

Volunteer for a cause or issue that you care about. 84% -%
Participate in community organizations (school, religious, issuebased, recreational). 81% -%
Help to keep the community safe and clean. 80% -%

Donate money or goods to a cause or issue that you care about. 71%

Keep informed about news and public issues. 70% _%

Vote in elections. 58%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Member Perceptions of AmeriCor

(Cont.)

How much do you agree or disagree that your AmeriCorps service was a defining personal experience?
A defining experience is one that confirmed your beliefs and aspirations, or one that resulted in a
change or shift in your beliefs and aspirations.

2%

1%

13%

44%
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Member Perceptions of Ameri

Experience (Cont.)

If a good friend or family member told you he or she was interested in joining AmeriCorps,
how would you advise them?
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60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

What are you planning to do in the next six months after your AmeriCorps service?

54%

Get a job

AmeriCorps

51%

Go to school

Senior Corps

32%

Reenroll in service

Volunteer Generation Fund

26%

Other
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Questions???
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